ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS ULUBARI, GUWAHATI

Notice Inviting e-Tender

Assam Police Headquarters invites open tender through e-Tendering process from company/firm registered in India for Hiring of Technical Equipment with integrated Software required for the Transparent Recruitment Process for Assam Police including Training & Tech Support for the Police Staff who will conduct the Physical Standard Test (PST) and Physical Efficiency Test (PET) Exams at multiple Districts (Minimum 15 at a time).

To participate in the tender process through e-procurement portal, bidder should have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II (minimum) and have to register in the portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> by themselves.

The bidder who have downloaded the tender schedules containing the tender details, terms and conditions, from the portal shall submit their tender on-line on the portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> with proof of payment of non refundable tender fee of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) only in the form of Bank Draft drawn in favour of Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam from any nationalized / scheduled bank and payable at Guwahati. The tender should be submitted on-line as per date and time of submission as per prescribed schedule.

Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati

Memo No. FB/I/344/2020/3

Dated Guwahati, October 27, 2020

As directed, copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahati for favour of kind information.
- 2. The C.P.R.O., A.P. Hqrs, Ulubari, Guwahati for information and necessary action. He is requested to get the Notice published in the local News papers as well as in two National News papers having all India circulation in two consecutive issues. The paper cuttings showing the publication of the notice may please be furnished to the undersigned for further necessary action in due course.
- 3. The Addl. Supdt. of Police (C), A.P. Hqrs., Ulubari, Guwahati for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the Notice in the official website of Assam Police, <u>www.assampolice.gov.in</u> as well as in the Govt. of Assam e-Procurement Portal, <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u>.
 - 4. The Office Notice Board, Assam Police Headquarters, Ulubari, Guwahati.

Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati